ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING January 19, 2011 – Agenda item 10.0
SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT 

Field Hockey 2010
Chairperson: Judy Otto
January 2011
All WNY Sportsmanship Winners
	Field Hockey
	League
	Division
	School
	Individual

	 
	ECIC
	 
	 Holland
	Katlyn Heitzhaus

	 
	NO
	 
	 Kenmore West
	 Brenna Gallivan


Report on changes in Policy or Practice that were implemented  NA
Problems encountered/ concerns  NA
Recommendations for next season & proposed dates
All dates for the Fall 2011 season are TBA until after our Post Season Meeting in February of 2011. (Data in yellow is 2010 information)
	FIELD HOCKEY  Sportchair Judy Otto (c ) 812-3078                             www.arbitersports.com

	Seeding Meeting
	Mon. Oct. 25
	TBA

	Quarter-finals
	C
	Wed. Oct. 27
	Higher Seed 3:00 pm

	                               B
	Thurs. Oct. 28
	Higher Seed 3:00 pm See Arbiter updates 

	
	A
	Fri. Oct. 29
	Higher Seed 3:00 pm See Arbiter updates 

	Semi-finals
	B1
	Mon. Nov. 1
	Orchard Park HS 4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	
	C 
	Tues. Nov. 2
	Medina HS            4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	
	B2
	Wed. Nov. 3
	Orchard Park  HS 4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	 
	A
	Thurs. Nov. 4
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	Finals:   
	B1 & B2
	Fri.. Nov. 5
	Orchard Park HS  B1- 4:00 pm   B2-6:00

	
	C,  A
	Tues. Nov. 9
	Amherst  HS         4:00 pm & 6:00 pm

	
	B Crossover 
	Wed. Nov. 10
	Orchard Park HS  6:00 pm

	Regionals:
	
	Sat. Nov. 13
	Section 5 Penfield HS  C-1:00, B-3:00, A-5:00

	States:
	Fri.-Sat. Nov. 18-19
	Cicero-North Syracuse (Section 3)


Other pertinent data
 2011 Pre-season meeting scheduled for February 2011 following the State Meeting (January 7).
Financial summary (receipts/expenditures):
Financial report to be submitted by Loren Ratajczak
Sectional and Post-Sectional Results
Class C
Sectional Winner-Barker  

Far West Regional Barker

State Final Four –Barker

Class B1
Sectional Winner –Hamburg

Class B2 
Sectional Winner – Amherst

Class B 
Crossover Champion-Hamburg

Far West Regional Champion –Section V Pittsford Sutherland

Class A
Sectional Winner-Williamsville North

Far West Regional Winner-Williamsville North

State Champion Class A – Williamsville North

Respectfully submitted 12/7/2010,

Jude Otto, Section VI Field Hockey Sportchair
